Align Technology is a publicly traded medical device company engaged in the design, manufacture and marketing of the Invisalign® system, the world's leading invisible orthodontic product, and the iTero® Intraoral scanning systems and services. Align Technology went public on the NASDAQ market under the trading symbol ALGN in January 2001.

## Align Technology Completes Purchase of Raleigh Office Building

April 9, 2019

## Affirms commitment to continued innovation and regional growth with \$58 million investment

SAN JOSE, Calif., April 09, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Align Technology, Inc. (NASDAQ: ALGN), makers of the Invisalign® system, the most advanced clear aligner system in the world, and iTero® intraoral scanners, announced today that it has completed the purchase of the office building where it currently resides, 3030 Slater Road, Morrisville, NC for sum of \$58,100,000. This office serves as the Americas region headquarters.

"Over the last 4 years, Raleigh's deep talent pool has helped Align grow and strengthen its presence in the area," noted Ginger Maseda, senior director, global talent acquisition. "We also believe that it's important to give back to this community that has been so welcoming to Align. Our employees are active in a number of local causes including our annual Smile Drive and we're a proud sponsor of the Carolina Hurricanes."

Headquartered in San Jose, California, Align first opened a Raleigh office in July 2015 with just 14 employees. Today, Align employs over 400 employees in the Americas region headquarters and plans to continue to hire over the next several years. Recently named "Best Place to Work" by the Triangle Business Journal, Align is seeking talent in Raleigh for various areas including sales, marketing, research and development, human resources and other functions.

For more information about career opportunities at Align and to learn more about how we have helped create over 6.4 million smiles globally with Invisalign clear aligners, please visit <a href="https://www.aligntech.com/careers">www.aligntech.com/careers</a> or follow the #LifeatAlign recruitment campaign via <a href="https://www.aligntech.com/careers">Align's LinkedIn page</a>.

## About Align Technology, Inc.

Align Technology designs and manufactures the Invisalign® system, the most advanced clear aligner system in the world, and iTero® intraoral scanners and services. Align's products help dental professionals achieve the clinical results they expect and deliver effective, cutting-edge dental options to their patients. Visit <a href="https://www.aligntech.com">www.aligntech.com</a> for more information.

For additional information about the Invisalign system or to find an Invisalign doctor in your area, please visit <a href="https://www.invisalign.com">www.invisalign.com</a>. For additional information about iTero digital scanning system, please visit <a href="https://www.invisalign.com">www.invisalign.com</a>. For additional information about iTero digital scanning system, please visit <a href="https://www.invisalign.com">www.invisalign.com</a>. For additional information about iTero digital scanning system, please visit <a href="https://www.invisalign.com">www.invisalign.com</a>. For additional information about iTero digital scanning system, please visit <a href="https://www.invisalign.com">www.invisalign.com</a>. For additional information about iTero digital scanning system, please visit <a href="https://www.invisalign.com">www.invisalign.com</a>.

Align Technology Kim Hofman-McEnaney (984) 328-5532 kmcenaney@aligntech.com Zeno Group Sarah Johnson (828) 551-4201

sarah.johnson@zenogroup.com



Source: Align Technology, Inc.